OU POND.

## **DUPONT<sup>™</sup> ARTISTRI® INK – 1500 SERIES** Dye Sublimation Ink

Ink Type: DuPont<sup>™</sup> Artistri<sup>®</sup> 1500 Series Dye Sublimation Ink Fabric Type: Polyester Print Resolution: 1440 x 1440dpi, 100% Ink Coverage

The following data represents results of internal testing performed with the specified ink, fabric and print resolution. Results in actual end uses may vary, depending upon the particular conditions of use.

Test Name	Test ID Number	Cyan S1510	Magenta S1520	Yellow S1530	Black S1540
Wash Fastness (50C)	AATCC 61				
	Shade Change	4.5	4.5	5	5
	Color Transfer	5	5	5	5
Water Fastness	AATCC 107				
	Shade Change	4	4.5	4.5	4.5
	Color Transfer	4.5	5	5	5
Acid Perspiration	AATCC 15				
	Shade Change	5	4.5	5	4.5
	Color Transfer	5	5	5	5
Alkali Perspiration	AATCC 15				
	Shade Change	5	4.5	4.5	4.5
	Color Transfer	5	5	5	5
Light Fastness	ISO105-B02	5	6	7	6-7
Crock Fastness	AATCC 8				
	Dry	4.5	4.5	4.5	4
	Wet	4.5	4	4.5	3.5
Chlorine Fastness	AATCC162	4	4.5	4.5	4.5

Fastness data was obtained by sublimation transfer at 210°C for 45 seconds onto 250 g/m<sup>2</sup> untreated 100% polyester knit fabric.

## Artistri.DuPont.com

**DuPont Digital Printing** 974 Centre Road Chestnut Run Plaza Wilmington, DE 19805 1.800.345.9999 or 1.951.767.0530 **Asia** +65-6586-3699 **China** +86-21-3862-2609 **EU** +39-02-9262-9711

The information has been carefully compiled from experience gained in the laboratory and under commercial conditions. However, the product's performance and its suitability for the customer's purpose depend on the particular conditions of use. We recommend that customers satisfy themselves that each product meets their requirements in all respects. This information is being provided by DuPont free of charge as a courtesy to DuPont's customers, and DuPont HEREBY DISCLAIMS ALL REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND LIABILITIES WITH RESPECT TO THE INFORMATION AND USE THEREOF. Subject to change without notice. All sales are subject to our standard terms and conditions of sale.

Copyright © 2016 DuPont. All rights reserved. The DuPont Oval Logo, DuPont<sup>™</sup> and all DuPont products denoted with ® or ™ are registered trademarks or trademarks of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company or its affiliates.